04-27-2001



101692023

Form PTO 1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jasjit S. Dhillon Address: 4 Berseem Court, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UNLIMITED C.D. INC. 1700 North Mannheim Road Stone Park, Illinois 60165
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/119,614 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc D. Machtinger, Esq. Street Address: 980 Thompson Blvd. City: Buffalo Grove State: IL Zip: 60089	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
l decument	Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Machings A-9-2001 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

04/25/2001 GTON11

00000279 29119614

1 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011717 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 29/119,614 Filed: March 6, 2000

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Compact Disk/Mini Disk" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to UNLIMITED C.D. Inc., an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of UNLIMITED C.D. Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

State of Allines)

State of Allines)

State of Allines)

Ss.

County of Cook)

On April 2, , 2001, Jasjit S. Dhillon appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

JANIS BOGDA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/28/01

PATENT REEL: 011717 FRAME: 0905

LAW OFFICE OF MARC D. MACHTINGER, LTD.

750 W. LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 350 **BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089**

U.S. and International Patent, Trademark, Copyright, Trade Secret, Domain Name, Incorporation, and Related Matters

Phone: (847) 955-9804 Facsimile: (847) 955-9805 e-mail: marc@patentstation.com

April 9, 2001

Box Assignment Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application for

"COMPACT DISK/MINI DISK"

Application No. 29/119,614 -- Filed March 6, 2000

Our File: 225 D009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an original Assignment transferring all right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. Patent Application No. 29/119,614 filed March 6, 2000 for "COMPACT DISK/MINI DISK" from Jasjit S. Dhillon, address: 4 Berseem Court, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, to UNLIMITED C.D. INC., address: 1700 North Mannheim Road, Stone Park, Illinois 60165.

Please note that a correction of inventorship has been filed in the present application to name Jasjit S. Dhillon as sole inventor.

Enclosed is our check No. 1015 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the government recording fee.

Very truly yours,

Marc D. Machtinger

Mac Marketinge,

Reg. No. 43,434

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8a) I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 9, 2001

lace Madetruge Marc D. Machtinger, Reg. No. 43,434

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011717 FRAME: 0906